CHANGE ORDER

L Distribution:
HRGreen owner X
Engineer X
HR Green, Inc. Contractor X
8710 Earhart Lane S.W. Field
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404
(319) 841-4000 FAX (319)841-4012 Other
PROJECT: Bloomfield, lowa — SRF Sponsored Project Change Order No. | 01
Bioretention Cells at DCSD & Davis St
Properties Date | June 13, 2022
To Contractor: Project No. | 190761.01
Tallgrass Land Stewardship Co.
PO Box 938
Waukee, IA 50263 Original Contract Date | TBD

This Change Order includes the following:

DELETE all work under Bio-Retention on DCSD Property (Site #1)

The original Contract Sum was $240,838.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $240,838.00

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of | ($47,178.00)

The new Contract Sum including this Change order will be $193,660.00

The Contract Time will be (increased) by N/A

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 30, 2022

The date of Final Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 30, 2022

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR, OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, if applicable, AND OWNER

Contractor Owner's Representative Owner
Tallgrass Land Stewardship Co. HR Green, Inc. City of Bloomfield, IA
By By By
-~ (@
Date: /- ( -22 Date: Date:




